# ROUTE N80

### OUTER (ORANGE)

### **ZONE LIMITS**

ST. ALBANS ROAD 12 TO HADLEY HIGHSTONE 45 (via FINCHLEY)

(Rev. Jan 85) †-Farezone (BIGNELLS CORNER)

Return tickets issued by London Country Bus Services Ltd. over sections common with this route are NOT ACCEPTED for travel on London Transport vehicles.

80 80

80 80 80

80 80 80

80 80 FARES FOR CHILDREN
UP TO TWO CHILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanying a fare-paying
adult or child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the
exclusion of fare-paying passengers are carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5 years are charged the adult fare AT ALL TIMES.

### CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged 15p except where shown below.

Guide Dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

TRAVEL PERMITS FOR THE ELDERLY & HANDICAPPED G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughe' G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughs' Handicapped Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route at the following times:—

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

09.00\*-00.59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

05.30 -00.59

\*HANDICAPPED PERMITS are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30.

Concessionary Fare Permits issued by Hertfordshire County Council are available for travel at the fares shown below at the following times:—

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

09.00 -00.59

## HERTS CONCESSIONARY FARES PERMITS & DOG FARES INSIDE BOX

Concessionary fare permit holders and dogs are charged 15p at all times (except where otherwise shown above)

# ROUTE N80

OUTER

(ORANGE)

**ZONE LIMITS** 

ST. ALBANS ROAD 12
TO HADLEY HIGHSTONE 45 (via FINCHLEY)

FARES FOR CHILDREN
UP TO TWO CHILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanying a fare-paying adult
or child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the exclusion of
fare-paying passengers are carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 16 years, and additional children aged under 5 years are charged the adult fare AT ALL TIMES.

**CHARGES FOR DOGS** 

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged 15p except where shown below.

Guide Dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats

TRAVEL PERMITS FOR THE ELDERLY & HANDICAPPED
G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughs' Handicapped Permits are available for free
travel over the whole of this route at the following times:—
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
09.00\*-00.59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

\*HANDICAPPED PERMITS are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30.

Concessionary Fare Permits issued by Hertfordshire County Council are available for travel at the fares shown below at the following times:—
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
09.00-00.59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

05.30-00.59

No other concessionary fare permits are accepted on this route.

THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

## HERTS CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS & DOG FARES INSIDE BOX

Concessionary fare permit holders and dogs are charged 15p at all times (except where otherwise shown above).

Stage Point No.	
32	FINCHLEY L.T. Garage 32
33	25 NORTH FINCHLEY Tally Ho Corner 33†
34	25 25 BRITANNIA ROAD Swan & Pyramids 34
35	30 25 25 WHETSTONE The Griffin 35
36	30 30 25 25 WHETSTONE Black Bull 36†
37	30 30 30 25 25 LYONSDOWN ROAD Great North Road or Longmore Avenue 37
38	30 30 30 30 25 25 MONKS AVENUE 38
39	30 30 25 25 EAST BARNET ROAD Welbeck Road or The Alexandra 39
40	30 30 30 25 25 NEW BARNET Sainsburys or Kingmaker House 40
41	30 30 30 30 25 25 CLIFFORD ROAD 41
42	30 30 25 25 MEADWAY High Barnet Station 42
43	30 30 30 30 25 25 BARNET Church 43
44	30 30 30 30 25 25 BARNET King George 44†
45	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 25 25 HADLEY HIGHSTONE Two Brewers 45
46	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 40 30 25 20 WROTHAM PARK Lodge Gates 46
47	60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 50 40 30 30 20 GANWICK CORNER Duke of York 47
48	70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 60 50 40 40 30 20 DOVE LANE 48
49	80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 70 70 60 50 50 40 30 20 POTTERS BAR The Lion 49
50	90 90 90 90 90 90 80 80 80 80 80 70 60 60 50 40 30 20 POTTERS BAR L.T. Ga

(Rev. Jan 85) (GANWICK CORNER) †-Farezone

Return tickets issued by London Country Bus Services Ltd. over sections common with this route are NOT ACCEPTED for travel on London Transport vehicles.

## HERTS CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS & DOG FARES OUTSIDE BOX

Concessionary fare permit holders and dogs are charged as

Where adult fare is 15p to 30p, the permit and dog fare is 12p Where adult fare is 31p to 50p, the permit and dog fare is 24p Where adult fare is 51p or more, the permit and dog fare is